
PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3
CO4 

CO5

Unit Test (15) Assignment  (5) Seminar (5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

PO→

CO↓
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 3 1 2 2 3

CO2 1 3 1 0 2

CO3 1 0 2 1 2

CO4 1 1 1 0 1

CO5 2 2 2 0 1

Average 1.6 1.4 1.6 0.6 1.8

S.NO REG.NO NAME CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 TOTAL %

1 CB18B 214826 ABIRAMI.R 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

2 CB18B 214827 ABIRAMI.S 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

3 CB18B 214828 AKALYA.G 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

4 CB18B 214829 AKALYA.S 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

5 CB18B 214830 ANITHA.V 5 4 4 5 4 22 88

6 CB18B 214831 ARTHI.N 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

7 CB18B 214832 ARUNYA.G 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

8 CB18B 214833 ATCHAYA.M 4 4 4 3 4 19 76

9 CB18B 214834 DEEPIKA.S 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

10 CB18B 214835 DIVYA.A 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

11 CB18B 214836 DURGA.S 5 4 5 4 5 23 92

12 CB18B 214837 GAYATHRI.D 4 4 4 4 20 80

13 CB18B 214838 ISHWARYA.S 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

14 CB18B 214839 JOHN GRAZY.A 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

15 CB18B 214840 KEERTHANA.A 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

16 CB18B 214841 KIRUTHIKABHARATHI.T 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

17 CB18B 214842 KOWSALYA.P 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

18 CB18B 214843 MALAVIKA.P 4 4 5 4 4 21 84

19 CB18B 214844 MAMTHA.E 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

20 CB18B 214845 MERLIN MARIYA.M 4 5 4 5 4 22 88

21 CB18B 214846 NIVETHA.G 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

22 CB18B 214847 NIVETHA.R 5 4 4 5 4 22 88

23 CB18B 214848 PAGIRATHI.R 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PROGRAM OUTCOME

Knowledge of business and management:

Have a broad body of knowledge in business management concepts, current practices in a global business environment and emerging technology to support, 

and innovate business

Problem solving and decision making: 

Attain problem solving, decision making and critical thinking skills to provide viable   solution for business problems.

Intercultural competence/communication:  

Appreciate diversity to communicate effectively in international and cross-cultural  contract and facilitate collaborative professional partnership.          

Teamwork:

Have the ability to work and collaborate as a team member and contribute to achieve team goals. 

Global citizenship/ethics:

Define, explain illustrate the foundation of business ethics, and in preparing for  citizenship both local and global.

             DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

        ATTAINMENT OF PROGRAM OUTCOMES AND COURSE OUTCOMES

COURSE  : MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS-16ACBB1

COURSE OUTCOME

	Clearly understand relationship with other disciplines.

	Aware of utility theory and concept of consumers surplus.

STAFF NAME:Mrs.G.Suriya

INTERNAL EXAMINATION MARK DISTRIBUTION FOR EACH   

COURSE OUTCOME

CO
INTERNAL(25)

	Gain the knowledge of economics of large scale production.
	Price under various competitions.

	Understand national income, causes for inequalities of income.  



24 CB18B 214849 PAVITHRA.I 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

25 CB18B 214850 PAVITHRA.S (07.05.2001) 4 4 4 3 4 19 76

26 CB18B 214851 PAVITHRA.S (26.05.2001) 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

27 CB18B 214852 PRAGADEESWARI.S 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

28 CB18B 214853 PRIYADHARSHINI.S 5 4 5 4 5 23 92

29 CB18B 214854 RAMYA.V 4 4 4 4 20 80

30 CB18B 214855 RASHEEKA.A 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

31 CB18B 214856 SANGEETHA.C 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

32 CB18B 214857 SARANYA.D 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

33 CB18B 214858 SARIKA.I 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

34 CB18B 214859 SELVAPRIYA.K 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

35 CB18B 214860 SHAFRIN BANU.Z 4 4 5 4 4 21 84

36 CB18B 214861 SINEKA.R 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

37 CB18B 214862 SIVAPRIYA.S 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

38 CB18B 214863 SIVASAKTHI RAMAJAYAM.S 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

39 CB18B 214864 SNEKA.R 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

40 CB18B 214865 SUMAIYA.A 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

41 CB18B 214866 SURAKSHA.R 5 4 4 5 4 22 88

42 CB18B 214867 SWATHIKA.S 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

43 CB18B 214868 VISHMA.K 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

4.65 4.28 4.47 4.41 4.49

CO

INT. EXAM+ 

SEMINAR+

ASSIGNMENT END SEMESTER TOTAL %

CO1 4.65 75 79.65 93.71

CO2 4.28 75 79.28 93.27

CO3 4.47 75 79.47 93.49

CO4 4.41 75 79.41 93.42

CO5 4.49 75 79.49 93.52

COURSE 

OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

40-49 9% AVERAGE

 BELOW 40 18% RE-APPEAR

60-69 23% VERY GOOD

50-59 36% GOOD

COURSE OUTCOME ATTAINMENT IN PERCENENTAGE

CATEGORY(MARKS) PERCENTAGE STATUS

70-79 14% DISTINCTION

40-49 3 AVERAGE

BELOW 40 4 RE-APPEAR

60-69 15 VERY GOOD

50-59 13 GOOD

80-89 0 EXCELLENT

70-79 8 DISTINCTION

NO.OF STUDENTS : 43

CATEGORY(MARKS) NO.OF.STUDENTS STATUS

90 & ABOVE 0 OUTSTANDING

93.42%

93.52%

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

SUBJECT NAME     : MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS

SUBJECT CODE     : 16ACBB1

PERCENTAGE OF ATTAINMENT

93.71%

93.27%

93.49%

EXPECTED ATTAINMENT IN EACH CO-85%

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

SUBJECT NAME     : MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS

SUBJECT CODE     : 16ACBB1

AVERAGE

NO.OF STUDENTS : 43

0.93

0.931

0.932

0.933

0.934

0.935

0.936

0.937

0.938

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

PERCENTAGE OF ATTAINMENT



CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

Unit Test (15) Assignment  (5) Seminar (5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

1 0 0 1 2

1 1 3 3 1

1 1 3 2 1

2 2 1 2 3

1 1 0 2 1

1.2 1 1.4 2 1.6

S.NO REG.NO NAME CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 TOTAL %

1 CB17B 209771 ABARNA.A 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

2 CB17B 209772 ABIRAMI.R 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

3 CB17B 209774 ARCHANA.M 3 4 4 3 3 17 68

4 CB17B 209775 BHUVANESWARI.S 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

5 CB17B 209776 DEVILAKSHMI.K 4 4 3 4 4 19 76

6 CB17B 209777 DIVYA.R 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

7 CB17B 209779 ELAKKIYA.N 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

8 CB17B 209780 ELAVARASI.S 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

9 CB17B 209781 GANGKAVI.G 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

10 CB17B 209782 GAYATHRI.M 3 4 3 3 3 16 64

11 CB17B 209783 GOPIKA.G 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

12 CB17B 209784 JASMINE.A 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

13 CB17B 209785 JASMINE.S 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

14 CB17B 209786 KAMALI.A 3 4 4 3 4 18 72

15 CB17B 209787 KANITHA.A 3 3 4 4 4 18 72

16 CB17B 209789 KIRUBA DEVI.R 5 4 4 4 5 22 88

17 CB17B 209791 MATHUMATHI.B 4 3 4 4 3 18 72

18 CB17B 209793 NANCY.S.R 4 3 3 3 4 17 68

19 CB17B 209794 NIVETHITHA.N 2 3 2 2 3 12 48

20 CB17B 209795 PANDEESWARI.P 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

21 CB17B 209796 PAVITHRA.P.S 4 5 4 4 4 21 84

22 CB17B 209797 PIRITHIKA.A 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

23 CB17B 209798 PREMI.S 4 4 4 3 3 18 72

24 CB17B 209799 RAMYA.S 5 4 4 4 5 22 88

25 CB17B 209800 RANJANI.M 4 4 4 3 3 18 72

26 CB17B 209803 SANTHIYA.R 4 4 5 4 4 21 84

27 CB17B 209804 SARMILA.K 2 3 3 3 2 13 52

28 CB17B 209806 SNEKA.K 4 4 3 3 4 18 72

29 CB17B 209807 SNEKA.P 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

30 CB17B 209808 SOWMIYA.E 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

31 CB17B 209809 SUBALAKSHMI.M 3 4 3 3 3 16 64

32 CB17B 209810 SUGANYA.M 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

33 CB17B 209811 UMADEVI.S 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

34 CB17B 209813 VAIRAMANI.M 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

35 CB17B 209814 VINOPRIYA.S 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

Average

Familiarize concepts of motivation and various theories of motivation and to manage stress.

CO
INTERNAL(25)

Gain basic knowledge on various models organizational behaviour.

Develop personality and group behaviour.
Gain knowledge about leadership styles and power politics.

Enable to know authority and improve morale in an organization. 

CO1

PO→
CO↓

COURSE OUTCOME

COURSE  : ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR -16CCBB7

STAFF NAME:Dr.V.Ratha



36 CB17B 209815 VINTHIYA.K 5 4 4 5 4 22 88

37 CB17B209788 KARTHIKA.P 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

23.73 3.54 3.62 3.54 3.68

CO

INT. EXAM+ 

SEMINAR+

ASSIGNMENT END SEMESTER TOTAL %

CO1 3.73 75 78.73 92.62

CO2 3.54 75 78.54 92.40

CO3 3.62 75 78.62 92.49

CO4 3.54 75 78.54 92.40

CO5 3.68 75 78.68 92.56

COURSE 

OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

         

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ATTAINMENT OF PROGRAM OUTCOMES AND COURSE OUTCOMES

PROGRAM OUTCOME

40-49 23% AVERAGE

BELOW 40 7% RE-APPEAR

60-69 16% VERY GOOD

50-59 51% GOOD

COURES OUTCOME ATTAINMENT IN PERCENENTAGE

CATEGORY(MARKS) PERCENTAGE STATUS

70-79 3% DISTINCTION

40-49 7 AVERAGE

BELOW 40 2 RE-APPEAR

60-69 8 VERY GOOD

50-59 16 GOOD

80-89 0 EXCELLENT

70-79 4 DISTINCTION

NO.OF STUDENTS : 37

CATEGORY(MARKS) NO.OF.STUDENTS STATUS

90 & ABOVE 0 OUTSTANDING

92.40%

92.56%

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

16CCBB7

NO.OF STUDENTS : 37

PERCENTAGE OF ATTAINMENT

92.62%

92.40%

92.49%

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

SUBJECT NAME     : ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

SUBJECT CODE     : 16CCBB7

AVERAGE

EXPECTED ATTAINMENT IN EACH CO-85%

SUBJECT CODE     :

SUBJECT NAME     :

0.92

0.9205

0.921

0.9215

0.922

0.9225

0.923

0.9235

0.924

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

PERCENTAGE OF ATTAINMENT



PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

Unit Test (15) Assignment  (5) Seminar (5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

PO→

CO↓ PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 3 0 1 1

CO2 1 3 1 1 0

CO3 1 3 1 1 2

CO4 1 3 1 1 0

CO5 1 3 2 1 1

Average 1 3 1 1 0.8

S.NO REG.NO NAME CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 TOTAL %

1 CB18B 214826 ABIRAMI.R 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

2 CB18B 214827 ABIRAMI.S 4 5 4 4 4 21 84

3 CB18B 214828 AKALYA.G 4 4 5 4 4 21 84

4 CB18B 214829 AKALYA.S 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

5 CB18B 214830 ANITHA.V 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

6 CB18B 214831 ARTHI.N 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

7 CB18B 214832 ARUNYA.G 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

8 CB18B 214833 ATCHAYA.M 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

9 CB18B 214834 DEEPIKA.S 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

10 CB18B 214835 DIVYA.A 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

11 CB18B 214836 DURGA.S 4 5 5 5 4 23 92

12 CB18B 214837 GAYATHRI.D 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

13 CB18B 214838 ISHWARYA.S 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

14 CB18B 214839 JOHN GRAZY.A 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

15 CB18B 214840 KEERTHANA.A 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

16 CB18B 214841 KIRUTHIKABHARATHI.T 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

17 CB18B 214842 KOWSALYA.P 4 5 4 4 4 21 84

18 CB18B 214843 MALAVIKA.P 4 4 5 4 4 21 84

19 CB18B 214844 MAMTHA.E 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

20 CB18B 214845 MERLIN MARIYA.M 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

21 CB18B 214846 NIVETHA.G 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

22 CB18B 214847 NIVETHA.R 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

23 CB18B 214848 PAGIRATHI.R 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

24 CB18B 214849 PAVITHRA.I 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

25 CB18B 214850 PAVITHRA.S (07.05.2001) 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

26 CB18B 214851 PAVITHRA.S (26.05.2001) 4 5 5 5 4 23 92

27 CB18B 214852 PRAGADEESWARI.S 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

28 CB18B 214853 PRIYADHARSHINI.S 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

29 CB18B 214854 RAMYA.V 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

30 CB18B 214855 RASHEEKA.A 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

31 CB18B 214856 SANGEETHA.C 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

32 CB18B 214857 SARANYA.D 4 5 4 4 4 21 84

33 CB18B 214858 SARIKA.I 4 4 5 4 4 21 84

34 CB18B 214859 SELVAPRIYA.K 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

35 CB18B 214860 SHAFRIN BANU.Z 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

Have complete knowledge of non-trading organisations accounts.  

INTERNAL EXAMINATION MARK DISTRIBUTION FOR EACH

COURSE OUTCOME

CO
INTERNAL(25)

Global citizenship/ethics:

Define, explain illustrate the foundation of business ethics, and in preparing for  citizenship both local and global.

COURSE  : FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-16CCBB2

COURSE OUTCOME

	Enabled to distinguish double entry and single-entry systems.

	Aware of subsidiary books and ledger checking balance by preparing trial balance.

	Preparation of bank reconciliation statement and final accounts with balance sheet.

	Acquire clear idea of various methods of depreciation and  
clearly distinguish capital and revenue items.

Knowledge of business and management:

Have a broad body of knowledge in business management concepts, current practices in a global business environment and emerging technology to support, 

and innovate business

Problem solving and decision making: 

Attain problem solving, decision making and critical thinking skills to provide viable   solution for business problems.

Intercultural competence/communication:  

Appreciate diversity to communicate effectively in international and cross-cultural  contract and facilitate collaborative professional partnership.          

Teamwork:

Have the ability to work and collaborate as a team member and contribute to achieve team goals. 



36 CB18B 214861 SINEKA.R 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

37 CB18B 214862 SIVAPRIYA.S 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

38 CB18B 214863 SIVASAKTHI RAMAJAYAM.S 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

39 CB18B 214864 SNEKA.R 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

40 CB18B 214865 SUMAIYA.A 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

41 CB18B 214866 SURAKSHA.R 4 5 5 5 4 23 92

42 CB18B 214867 SWATHIKA.S 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

43 CB18B 214868 VISHMA.K 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

4.51 4.42 4.40 4.44 4.51

CO

INT. EXAM+ 

SEMINAR+

ASSIGNMENT 

END SEMESTER TOTAL %

CO1 4.51 75 79.51 93.54

CO2 4.42 75 79.42 93.44

CO3 4.40 75 79.4 93.41

CO4 4.44 75 79.44 93.46

CO5 4.51 75 79.51 93.54

COURSE 

OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

CO5

40-49 5% AVERAGE

BELOW 40 18% RE-APPEAR

60-69 13% VERY GOOD

50-59 59% GOOD

COURSE OUTCOME ATTAINMENT IN PERCENENTAGE

CATEGORY(MARKS) PERCENTAGE STATUS

70-79 5% DISTINCTION

40-49 10 AVERAGE

BELOW 40 4 RE-APPEAR

60-69 5 VERY GOOD

50-59 21 GOOD

80-89 0 EXCELLENT

70-79 3 DISTINCTION

NO.OF STUDENTS : 43

CATEGORY(MARKS) NO.OF.STUDENTS STATUS

90 & ABOVE 0 OUTSTANDING

93.46%

93.54%

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

SUBJECT NAME     : FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

SUBJECT CODE     : 16CCBB2

NO.OF STUDENTS : 43

PERCENTAGE OF ATTAINMENT

93.54%

93.44%

93.41%

EXPECTED ATTAINMENT IN EACH CO-85%

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

SUBJECT NAME     : FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

SUBJECT CODE     : 16CCBB2

AVERAGE

0.932

0.933

0.934

0.935

0.936

0.937

0.938

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

PERCENTAGE OF ATTAINMENT


